## Taing, Adam@Waterboards

From:Cwikla, Joshua@WaterboardsSent:Wednesday, July 13, 2016 8:44 AMTo:'sandra.johnguzmancrane@yahoo.com'

**Cc:** Tong, Weixing@Waterboards

**Subject:** RE: LA Waterboard Order and NOV

## Sandra,

I am following up on the email below sent to you last month. Please respond asap. Our enforcement unit will be contacting you soon if we do not receive a response.

Thank you,

Josh

Joshua Cwikla, P.G. Engineering Geologist California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90013

Phone: (213)576-6713 Fax: (213)576-6700

Email: Joshua.cwikla@waterboards.ca.gov





**From:** Cwikla, Joshua@Waterboards **Sent:** Wednesday, June 01, 2016 8:46 AM **To:** 'sandra.johnguzmancrane@yahoo.com'

Cc: Tong, Weixing@Waterboards

Subject: LA Waterboard Order and NOV

Hi Sandra,

Thank you for talking with me this morning. I have attached the NOV, which also includes the original Order sent out in December. Please respond accordingly in writing as soon as possible. A pdf of the response can also be emailed to me.

## Thank you,

## Josh Cwikla

Joshua Cwikla, P.G. Engineering Geologist California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region 320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90013

Phone: (213)576-6713 Fax: (213)576-6700

Email: <u>Joshua.cwikla@waterboards.ca.gov</u>



